### 503864513 06/09/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3911162

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CARL RICHARD BUXTON	09/02/2015
RODNEY G. SILVEY	01/21/2016
WEIMING LIU	01/21/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FEDERAL-MOGUL MOTORPARTS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	27300 WEST 11 MILE ROAD	
Internal Address:	TOWER 300 (METRO OFFICE COMPLEX)	
City:	SOUTHFIELD	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48034	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29538130	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-689-3500 tack@reising.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES D. STEVENS REISING ETHINGTON P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 4390

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48099

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1624-3013-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAULA TACK
SIGNATURE:	/paula tack/
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2016

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment-signed#page1.tif source=Assignment-signed#page2.tif source=Assignment-signed#page3.tif

PATENT 503864513 REEL: 038863 FRAME: 0280

## ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Carl Richard BUXTON [Full Name of Assignor #1]	, residing at <u>2038 Ka</u>	yla Court, Cookeville, TN 38506	
Rodney G. SILVEY	, residing at 120 Jage	er Drive, Cookeville, TN 38506	
[Full Name of Assignor #2]		[Residence Address]	
Weiming LIU  [Full Name of Assignor #3]	, residing at <u>25444 D</u>	anyas Way, Novi, MI 48375 [Residence Address]	
	, residing at	,	
[Full Name of Assignor #4]	,	[Residence Address]	
do hereby assign, sell and set of	over to:		
F	Federal-Mogul Motorpart [Full Legal Name of As.		, located at
27300 West 11 Mil	e Road, Tower 300 (Met	ro Office Complex), Southfield, N	MI 48034
	reign, in and to the inve	signs or other legal representativentions and discoveries set forth	•
	VEHICLE BRAKE [Patent Application Title	FRICTION PAD	
including, but not limited to, th	ne entire right, title and i	nterest in the following patent ap	oplication(s):
Application No2	29/538,130 , filed	01-SEPT-2015	,
Application No	, filed	[	,
Application No	, filed		,
including original, continuation and discoveries in the United States sell and set over to said Assign and to said inventions and discoverial Number and Filing Dates The undersigned hereby rether ights being granted herein applications for Letters Patent	n, and divisional applicates and in any and all nee, its successors, assignoveries in all countries. of any such patent apple present and warrant that. Further, the undersign of any and all kinds and sessors, assigns or other.	igns or other legal representative ations, and to receive Letters Pa foreign countries. And the und ns or other legal representatives. The Assignee and its agents are ication(s) in the spaces provided t no rights have been granted the dhereby agree to execute any a in any and all countries and to presentatives may deer the end of the properties of the provided that the provided the provided that the provided the provided that the provided t	tent for said inventions ersigned hereby assign, all rights of priority in authorized to insert the above. at are inconsistent with nd all papers, including perform any and all acts
This Form should be notarized or otherwise the should be not a should be not	rock	Carl Richard BUX  Rodney G. SILVI  Weiming LIU  O Box 4390, Troy, Michigan USA	EY

REEL: 038863 FRAME: 0281

## ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

	, residing at 2038 Ka	ayla Court, Cookeville, TN 38506	
[Full Name of Assignor #1]		[Residence Address]	
Rodney G. SILVEY  [Full Name of Assignor #2]	, residing at 120 Jage	er Drive, Cookeville, TN 38506  [Residence Address]	
Weiming LIU	, residing at 25444 D	Danyas Way, Novi, MI 48375	
[Full Name of Assignor #3]		[Residence Address]	
[Full Name of Assignor #4]	, residing at	[Residence Address]	
do hereby assign, sell and set	over to:	[hesiaenee namess]	
do nereby assign, sen and ser	over to.		
**************************************	Federal-Mogul Motorpart		at
27300 West 11 M		etro Office Complex), Southfield, MI 48034	
27000 44031 11 141	[Assignee's Address]		
	oreign, in and to the inve	ssigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, rentions and discoveries set forth in the application	
	VEHICLE BRAKE	FRICTION PAD	
	[Patent Application Tul	tle]	
including, but not limited to, t	the entire right, title and in	interest in the following patent application(s):	
Application No.	29/538,130 , filed	d,	
Application No	, filed	d,	
Application No	, filed	d,	
including original, continuation and discoveries in the United sell and set over to said Assignand to said inventions and dis Serial Number and Filing Dat The undersigned hereby the rights being granted herein applications for Letters Patentian	on, and divisional applications of any and all gnee, its successors, assign coveries in all countries. The of any such patent applications of any and all kinds and accessors, assigns or other	signs or other legal representatives to make applications, and to receive Letters Patent for said invental foreign countries. And the undersigned hereby assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priori. The Assignee and its agents are authorized to insertication(s) in the spaces provided above. at no rights have been granted that are inconsistent need hereby agree to execute any and all papers, include in any and all countries and to perform any and all er legal representatives may deem necessary to see	tions sign ty in the with with ading
Date: 1-2/-16			
This Form should be notarized or others	ise legalized in the space below.  EAP  10-2-1	Carl Richard BUXTON  Rodriney G. SILVEY  Weiming LIU	
Karl	1 10000		

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan USA 18099-1390 PATENT

REEL: 038863 FRAME: 0282

# ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Carl Richard BUXTON	, residing at <u>203</u>	18 Kayla C	Court, Cookeville, TN 38506
[Full Name of Assignor v1]			[Residence Address]
Rodney G. SILVEY	, residing at <u>120</u>	) Jager Dri	ive, Cookeville, TN 38506
[Full Name of Assignor *1]			fResidence Address f
Weiming LIU	, residing at <u>254</u>	44 Danya	s Way, Novi, MI 48375
[Full Name of Assignor #3]			[Hendenee Address]
[Full Name of Assignor +4]	, residing at	COMMUNICATION OF STREET AND STREET	[Residence Address]
			presidente madressy
do hereby assign, sell and	set over to:		
	Federal-Mogul Moto	rparts Cor	rporation , located at
27300 West 1	•	(Metro Of	ffice Complex), Southfield, MI 48034
	Assignee), its successor d foreign, in and to the	rs, assigns	or other legal representatives, the entire right, titles and discoveries set forth in the application for
	VEHICLE BR		CTION PAD
	[Patent Applies		
including, but not limited	to, the entire right, title	and interes	st in the following patent application(s):
Application No	29/538,130 ,	filed	01-SEPT-2015 ,
Application No.	SIGNIFIE (SANDALINE) AND THE THEORY AND A MINISTRAL SANDALINE SANDA	filed	nt innerhalister via territoria (1900) (1900
Application No.		filed	
including original, continuand discoveries in the Unisell and set over to said A and to said inventions and Serial Number and Filing  The undersigned here the rights being granted he applications for Letters Pa	uation, and divisional apited States and in any an assignee, its successors, a discoveries in all country. Date of any such patent by represent and warrangerein. Further, the under attent of any and all kinds successors, assigns or	pplications and all forei assigns or ries. The applicatio at that no r rsigned her s and in an other lega	or other legal representatives to make applications s, and to receive Letters Patent for said invention ign countries. And the undersigned hereby assign other legal representatives, all rights of priority in Assignee and its agents are authorized to insert the on(s) in the spaces provided above. rights have been granted that are inconsistent with the greby agree to execute any and all papers, including any and all countries and to perform any and all actual representatives may deem necessary to secure
This Form should be notarized or o	therwise legalized in the space below.		Carl Richard BUXTON
		MECCHINA PARVINIA MANDELLA MAN	Rodney G SILVEY  Weiming LiU
		3 m	descriptions of the contract o

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan USA 48099-4390

RECORDED: 06/09/2016